77
YA\

Computer desk

Warning: Please read this instruction manual
carefully before using the product.

Q%Mﬁﬁ © _J Céééﬁ ® 1B

To BT

GAUTION:When tightening the screws, tighten sequentially.
Do not tighten any screws fully and then towards the next one.
When every part is OK, then tighten all the screws.

000-A01 P:1/37



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Installation Option I

Please assemble according to P:8/37-P:22/37 The following accessories were
required for this assembly

Make sure all parts are included. Most board parts are labeled or stamped on the raw edge.
Contach us for free replacement if having damaged or missing parts.

000-A01 P:2/37



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Installation Option II

Please assemble according to P:23/37-P:37/37

T @
The following accessories are
not required for this assembly x

Make sure all parts are included. Most board parts are labeled or stamped on the raw edge.
Contach us for free replacement if having damaged or missing parts.

000-A01 P:3/37



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

@® ©) ©
_——
\\\ / @
1PC 1PC 1PC
@ \\\ @ \\}‘ @ \\\
\\{ﬁ‘ \,\} ‘\\{\ﬁl/ \’\’l 1 \\(W \/\}
1PC 1PC ~ 1PC
O, ©
1PC APCS T 1PC
— @ @
T 1PC 1PC 1PC
@3 _— 1)
/ . \\
[ :..: X
1PC 1PC 1PC
/
000—-A01 P:4/37



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
@

<>

Q)
Only for Installation Option I

1PC 1PC 1PC
@D
/ = P ,/ - \\
/ c.,.//

1PC 1PC 1PC

000-A01 P:5/37



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Tool sheet
No. PICTURE SIZE |QTY| | No. PICTURE SIZE |QTY
(m ©| Mex10 |24+2 N M6 8
{ o ©| Mex25 |25+2 & A
{ oo ©| Me*30 |12+1 o | X1 | gmm| X2 | waxig | 1
[D] { T ©| Mex40 |22+2| | [0] = 5
©| wers0 | 2 | |[P] gD Mers0 | 1
©| ST5*40 |18+1 fm> ST3.5%10| 2
@ |s13.5%¢12|16+1 | | [R] & 6
M6 | 14+1
I1 & |12 1
| —) ®6+30 | 3 Spare parts 2 3
- 7 © — |0 @—=B 1

Installation of Cams and Pins

Screw the pin into the hole. To set the cams correctly, ensure that the arrow on the cam is opening
to the hole of the pin it is locking. Lock the cam by turning the cam head with a screwdriver until it
is tightened. Please do not use an electric screwdriver to assemble the unit.

\\

%

>

Read each step carefully before starting. It is very important that each step of instruction is
performed in the correct order. If these steps are not followed in sequence, assembly

E Pin
No gap

O-fes

difficulties will occur.

000-A01 |

P:6/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Matters needing attention

(1)When installing the screws in the installation step,
the screws do not need to be tightened.
After this installation step is confirmed and the holes are aligned,
then tighten all the screws.

(2)If the screws are tightened during the installation process,
it will cause problems such as misalignment of the screw
holes and misalignment of the board in subsequent installations.

example

e ———
________
—

v N /" State with ™\
,/ “The state without\ // plastic pellets
plastic granules \\ { \
]

/

i |

{ [

i O i

| \

1 \ /
\

~———— "

Note that if you find that there are no plastic granules on the wooden block, the table cannot be
assembled, please don't worry, please use the spare plastic granules in the screw bag

e ———
~.

0 @

e
—~
|
\.
\\
S
-

Note, please use a tool to carefully align the plastic pellets with
the holes and then knock them down

-
~. -
~—— e

000-A01

P:7/37



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

[D] w640 J Installation Option I

®

J

X

%

\y

Ehy
/,\\
.=
Y

]

' p.g/37

0 1
000-A01




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

LB srsm]

{4 Mex25 | [F] sw««j

0
000-A01 P:9/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

£5 [D] wex40![E] M6+50 |[H] MGJ ______ N

[D] wex40![F] sT5%40
6 (o | oI

0 15
000-A01 P:10/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

[D] M6*40i ST5%40
|
pes | PC

’ 1 10 11 12 13 14 15
000-A01 |,y [t bt vl bbbt bt bt P211/37




-

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

-

i i M6 e .
Lg M6+30,[D]  M6+40 [ H] J /7 .. Be sure to assemble according to

| |
jmmmm @ the legend to prevent collision

| |
4pCS | 4PCS | 4pCS with Part @ in step 15

-

=

\ =

L

|
6PCS | 6PCS

M6x30|[H] W6

0 15
000-A01 P:12/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

[G] s13.5%121 [T]
RIESSEST

2PCS | 1PC

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
000-A01 P:13/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

[B] M6%25
£13 "~

4PCJ Please align all screws with the
hole first, and then lock them firmly

-
T
MEx25 [ T]  #6+30 Please align all screws with the
| . o
].4: { o | D hole first, and then lock them firmly
7PCS | 3PCS =TT
/”” ‘;:;b \\\
e a 2>
,5;': @ ,/:‘:;:;’
B — 3w _===="
T T TN = ’§; - ===

Push @ to connect @ to @ and then

= —/

0 5
000-A01 P:14/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

{;155

{m

M6%10
8PCS

Please align all screws with the
hole first, and then lock them firmly -

(:1(5

Please align all screws with the

hole first, and then lock them firmly

000-A01 |

’ P:15/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

M6%25
Ll? { J




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

M6%25

4PCS

M6%10
20 - Please align all screws with the
8PCS hole first, and then lock them firmly
A\

12

[

Il

I

[

I ol

[

(]

1@

[

(]

B}

AY)

0
000-A01 P:17/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

2

If you notice any irregularity after

you put down the @ part, please
loosen the screw to adjust it

Choose the form you need

[G] ST3. 5%12
==

' p.18/37

000-A01 |




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Carefully remove the plastic
film behind the light strip.

Reserve USB port, according to
your need to choose the assembly

0"’///’[l "
- B

Keep all[::]at the same height =~ ° v/ fffffffffffffi

The height of can be assembled
according to your choice

000-A01 |

P:19/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

0 1 15
000-A01 P:20/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ST3. 5%12

6PCS

N

s13.5¢121[R |
Deeey

6PCS | 6PCS

T “\‘\‘
>
= |

<7

|/

0 15
000-A01 P:21/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Installlation completed

Y
T

VAR
/7

2
/R

/[

va




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

[D]  M6x40 Installation Option II
=
_ ®
_® I
) <~ o
! | @
\@ \\:; /
™~
5] ::\ 2] [D]
~ U~ |~
S (0] /
~ o~
o] ¥ 7]
2el e
N ® [
o N
N\ | o
\ (f_:i/« o

1 p.93/37

0 1
000-A01




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

LB srsm]

{4 Mex25 | [F] sw««j

0 5
000-A01 P:24/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

LS [D] wexa0![F] smmtj

®

Notice the

Notice the holes on

{6 [0] wex40![E] Wess01[H] M6 I[P] M6*60j =TT ~~L

° P:25/37

000-A01 |




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

£7 [D] wexa0![F] smmtj

————

M6x301[D]  Mex40|[H] M6 e N
| I Fd \
8 { o i { T i @ @ \‘
4PCS | 3PCS | 4PCs l\ , K
! &
\ >
K\ \\\- ///

Oy, / . the legend to prevent collision
@ o | @ ~ with Part @ in step 11
I - Y dba:

o
N\
= \
-7

[

EN

ol
D

’ 5
000-A01 P:26/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

M6x30 |[H] M6
|| fom | @

6PCS|  6PCS




P:28/37

15

\V// AN
Hl

o Z7AN

Please align all screws with the
hole first, and then lock them firmly

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Mﬁ*ld\

{xm
8PCS )
M6%10
i
8PCS

Please align all screws with the
hole first, and then lock them firmly

Lu

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
000-A01




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

-
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
000-A01

P:29/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

[G] s13.5%121 [T]
£15 g |2 | 1}

2PCS | 1PC

[1 6 _MB*ZSJ

/ﬁh.»\

=0l s ———

RS

gt L <f
=== I

Afogh

-
i

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
000-A01

" p.30/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

M6*25i 96%30 Please align all screws with the
]_7 (o | hole first, and then lock them firmly
6PCSi 3PCS

,”:;;’ T~
e = S, Push @ to connect @ to @ and then
s @® lock [B] Screw

\
\
(/A
\/
X
i\
\
\
\

e §

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
000-A01 P:31/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

M6%10
19 (m
8PCS Please align all screws with the

hole first, and then lock them firmly

A\

vy
© _¥)

© Q

—— ——————

&__o_° _

If you notice any irregularity after
you put down the @ part, please
loosen the screw to adjust it

\/

Choose the form you need

000-A01 |

10 11 12 13 14

° P:32/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

ST3. 5%12
21| om

2PCS

22| <=

—

S / Carefully remove the plastic
13) 47 ==y | ! film behind the light strip.
4' ———

Reserve USB port, according to
your need to choose the assembly

[S%]
w
=N
(S]]
(<]
-3
(o]
(o]
—
o
—
—
[
[S%]
[
w

0 5
000-A01 P:33/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

-7 =~
' N
/ N
/ \
/ \
I@ \
] - \

[ = |
} \\\ I -
\ ~~.)
/ ~<
N il .
SNl Keep alllIlat the same height

The height of. can be assembled
according to your choice

—~—

(o) /A

3

_—7
v

/v\

N

000-A01 |

' p.34/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

513.5+10 1 [T ] I[N] Mdx18 )
25 > } 12 { e/n Qo X2
2PCS | 1PC | 1PC

ST3. 5%12
(26 Q> }

0 15
000-A01 P:35/37




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

&

\WAN

AN

2>\ \
==y




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

{29 @@mj

\b

Vi,

Vaval

VA

13 14 1

0 1 D 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 5
000-A01 Loty RV RTY ETYT FTYTY FTTRU ETYY FEYTAYRTA CTTRNTITR YRR CTOC] CYVR CETRU SEYRUNRATA ARETA YITA VCRRNVOTRAROTANONY P:37/37






